

Post year maintenance.

25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Continuation

Abstract 128 Cath.
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Restoration of Paints					
vide T.M.B.P. (25) = 13.67 m ²					
					@ 362.32/- = 4953.20
2) Maintenance of eather Shoulder					
vide T.M.B.P. (25) = 81 m ²					
					@ 54.95/- = 4451.00
3) Trimming of Grass					
vide P-25 = 945 m ²					
					@ 2.05/m ² = 1966.25
4) Maintenance of H.P. plants					
vide P-25 = 2240 m ²					
					@ 1.00/m ² = 2240.00
5) Maintenance of Road Singer					
vide P-25 = 0.100 km					
					@ 1036.35/- = 10420.00
6) White washing of parapet					
vide P-25 = 15 m ²					
					@ 15.50/- = 232.50
					<u>13851.00</u>
					70% = 13500.00
					Rs. 350.00
					<u>13850.00</u>
					70% = 9695.00
					Rs. 4155.00
					<u>14110.00</u>
					70% = 9877.00
					Rs. 4233.00
					<u>14290.00</u>
					70% = 10003.00
					Rs. 4287.00
					<u>14710.00</u>
					70% = 10297.00
					Rs. 4413.00
					<u>15210.00</u>
					70% = 10647.00
					Rs. 4593.00
					<u>15700.00</u>
					70% = 10990.00
					Rs. 4810.00
					<u>16400.00</u>
					70% = 11480.00
					Rs. 4920.00
					<u>16970.00</u>
					70% = 11879.00
					Rs. 5091.00
					<u>17370.00</u>
					70% = 12159.00
					Rs. 5241.00
					<u>17680.00</u>
					70% = 12376.00
					Rs. 5396.00
					<u>18216.00</u>
					70% = 12751.20
					Rs. 5544.80
					<u>18801.00</u>
					70% = 13160.70
					Rs. 5640.30
					<u>19461.00</u>
					70% = 13622.70
					Rs. 5818.30
					<u>20040.00</u>
					70% = 14028.00
					Rs. 6012.00
					<u>20630.00</u>
					70% = 14441.00
					Rs. 6189.00
					<u>21249.00</u>
					70% = 14974.30
					Rs. 6374.70
					<u>21914.00</u>
					70% = 15559.80
					Rs. 6554.20
					<u>22569.00</u>
					70% = 15992.30
					Rs. 6731.70
					<u>23241.00</u>
					70% = 16478.70
					Rs. 6912.30
					<u>23934.00</u>
					70% = 16971.80
					Rs. 7096.20
					<u>24630.00</u>
					70% = 17489.10
					Rs. 7280.90
					<u>25360.00</u>
					70% = 18018.20
					Rs. 7467.80
					<u>26106.00</u>
					70% = 18572.20
					Rs. 7656.80
					<u>26863.00</u>
					70% = 19110.10
					Rs. 7847.90
					<u>27630.00</u>
					70% = 19629.00
					Rs. 8041.00
					<u>28430.00</u>
					70% = 20139.00
					Rs. 8236.00
					<u>29256.00</u>
					70% = 20677.20
					Rs. 8432.80
					<u>30109.00</u>
					70% = 21276.30
					Rs. 8632.70
					<u>31042.00</u>
					70% = 21891.40
					Rs. 8835.60
					<u>32000.00</u>
					70% = 22581.20
					Rs. 9040.80
					<u>32982.00</u>
					70% = 23287.40
					Rs. 9248.60
					<u>33936.00</u>
					70% = 24015.20
					Rs. 9458.80
					<u>34895.00</u>
					70% = 24766.50
					Rs. 9667.50
					<u>35863.00</u>
					70% = 25536.10
					Rs. 9878.90
					<u>36842.00</u>
					70% = 26325.40
					Rs. 10092.60
					<u>37835.00</u>
					70% = 27134.50
					Rs. 10308.50
					<u>38843.00</u>
					70% = 27964.40
					Rs. 10526.60
					<u>39860.00</u>
					70% = 28815.20
					Rs. 10746.80
					<u>40887.00</u>
					70% = 29686.90
					Rs. 10969.10
					<u>41926.00</u>
					70% = 30578.20
					Rs. 11193.80
					<u>42980.00</u>
					70% = 31489.40
					Rs. 11420.60
					<u>44050.00</u>
					70% = 32422.30
					Rs. 11649.70
					<u>45130.00</u>
					70% = 33376.60
					Rs. 11881.40
					<u>46221.00</u>
					70% = 34353.10
					Rs. 12115.90
					<u>47327.00</u>
					70% = 35350.90
					Rs. 12353.10
					<u>48440.00</u>
					70% = 36370.60
					Rs. 12592.40
					<u>49562.00</u>
					70% = 37411.80
					Rs. 12834.20
					<u>50706.00</u>
					70% = 38475.20
					Rs. 13078.80
					<u>51864.00</u>
					70% = 39560.50
					Rs. 13325.50
					<u>53036.00</u>
					70% = 40667.80
					Rs. 13574.20
					<u>54220.00</u>
					70% = 41797.40
					Rs. 13825.60
					<u>55416.00</u>
					70% = 42949.40
					Rs. 14079.60
					<u>56626.00</u>
					70% = 44124.20
					Rs. 14336.80
					<u>57850.00</u>
					70% = 45321.90
					Rs. 14597.10
					<u>59087.00</u>
					70% = 46542.30
					Rs. 14860.70
					<u>60338.00</u>
					70% = 47785.60
					Rs. 15127.40
					<u>61605.00</u>
					70% = 49051.90
					Rs. 15397.10
					<u>62887.00</u>
					70% = 50341.30
					Rs. 15669.70
					<u>64186.00</u>
					70% = 51653.40
					Rs. 15945.60
					<u>65492.00</u>
					70% = 52988.40
					Rs. 16224.60
					<u>66816.00</u>
					70% = 54345.90
					Rs. 16506.10
					<u>68157.00</u>
					70% = 55726.30
					Rs. 16790.70
					<u>69516.00</u>
					70% = 57129.40
					Rs. 17078.60
					<u>70895.00</u>
					70% = 58554.60
					Rs. 17369.40
					<u>72294.00</u>
					70% = 60002.20
					Rs. 17663.80
					<u>73708.00</u>
					70% = 61472.60
					Rs. 17961.40
					<u>75139.00</u>
					70% = 62964.80
					Rs. 18262.20
					<u>76586.00</u>
					70% = 64479.40
					Rs. 18566.60
					<u>78052.00</u>
					70% = 66016.60
					Rs. 18874.40
					<u>79536.00</u>
					70% = 67576.20
					Rs. 19185.80
					<u>81032.00</u>
					70% = 69158.40
					Rs. 19499.60
					<u>82541.00</u>
					70% = 70763.30
					Rs. 19816.70
					<u>84067.00</u>
					70% = 72390.30
					Rs. 20137.70
					<u>85604.00</u>
					70% = 74039.20
					Rs. 20461.80
					<u>87156.00</u>
					70% = 75710.40
					Rs. 20789.60
					<u>88725.00</u>
					70% = 77404.20
					Rs. 21121.80
					<u>90307.00</u>
					70% = 79120.90
					Rs. 21457.10
					<u>91904.00</u>
					70% = 80859.60
					Rs. 21795.40
					<u>93519.00</u>
					70% = 82620.70
					Rs. 22137.30
					<u>95152.00</u>
					70% = 84404.60
					Rs. 22482.40
					<u>96804.00</u>
					70% = 86211.20
					Rs. 22830.80
					<u>98475.00</u>
					70% = 88040.90
					Rs. 23182.10
					<u>100167.00</u>
					70% = 89892.60
					Rs. 23536.40
					<u>101883.00</u>
					70% = 91765.80
					Rs. 23893.20
					<u>103616.00</u>
					70% = 93660.10
					Rs. 24253.90
					<u>105369.00</u>
					70% = 95576.10
					Rs. 24618.90
					<u>107140.00</u>
					70% = 97513.40
					Rs. 24987.60

2nd year maintenance.

28

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Maintenance of				
	road from Harisan to La Tetarpu				
	more to Mail road				
Agency:-	Kapildeo prasad,				
Agreement No:-	17 SBP/18-19,				
Date of Completion:-	20.2.2020				
	Record Entry,				

1) Restoration of raincuts

2x10 Nos x 2.0x0.80x.30 =	9.60
2x5 Nos x 2.5x.80x.30 =	6.00
2x8 Nos x 1.5x.80x.30 =	5.76
	21.36
	21.36

(2) Maintenance of E.M.M

Shoulder -

2x15 Nos x 2.0x.80 =	48.00 m ²
2x5 Nos x 2.5x.80 =	20.00 m ²
2x8 Nos x 1.5x.80 =	19.20 m ²
2x17 Nos x 1.0x1.0 =	34.00 m ²
	121.20 m ²

(3) Maintenance of H.P culvert - 2 Nos

(4) Maintenance of road bgn - 1.32 km

(5) Maintenance of P.M.S 200M - 0.068 km

(6) Trimming of grass -

2x189-84	= 377.68 m ²
----------	-------------------------

(7) White washing of

Parapet - 2x4.5 = 15.0 m²

Continuation

20/2/22
AG

20.2.22
S.E

total
ould
ayat
uld be

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation

3rd year maintenance

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: — Maintenance					
of road from Hanita to G. T. Arpu					
More to Mail road.					
Assessment No. — 12300 x 1/8 = 1537.5					
Agency: — K. P. L. Deoprasad.					
Date of Completion 20.2.20					
Record Entry					
(1) Restoration of rain cuts					
2 x 6 Nos x 3.0 x .80 x .30 =					8.64
2 x 4 Nos x 2.5 x .70 x .30 =					5.40
2 x 8 Nos x 2.0 x .70 x .30 =					8.64
2 x 6 Nos x 1.0 x .80 x .30 =					2.88
					25.56
				Limit	25.56 m ²
(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
2 x 8 Nos x 3.0 x .80 =					38.40 m ²
2 x 6 Nos x 2.5 x .90 =					27.00 m ²
2 x 12 Nos x 2.0 x .90 =					43.20 m ²
2 x 10 Nos x 1.0 x .80 =					16.00 m ²
2 x 10 Nos x 1.20 x .80 =					17.60 m ²
					142.20
				Limit	141.75 m ²
(3) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert — 2 Nos					
(4) Maintenance of road Sign 1-650					
(5) Maintenance of K.M.S 200 M = 0.08 (km)					
(6) Trimming of Grass = 371.25 m ²					
(7) White washing of parapet — 15 m ²					

Continuation

15
25.2.23

total
uld
ayal
ld b.

Abstract of cost.

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of raincuts					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 25.52m ³					
				@ 362.32/m ³	9246.24
(2) Maintenance of earthen shoulders					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 141.75m ³					
				@ 54.96/m ²	7789.20
(3) Maintenance of H.P. culvert					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 2 Nos.					
				@ 1072.18	2144.36
(4) Maintenance of road signs					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 1.650 KM					
				@ 1036.75	1710.64
(5) Maintenance of K.M. 3210 M path					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 0.081 KM					
				@ 652.05	5332.60
(6) Trimming of grass					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 371.25m ²					
				@ 2.08/m ²	772.20
(7) White washing of parapet					
Wde T.M.B. P-(30) = 15.4m ²					
				@ 15.54/m ²	233.20
					21947.24
					- 167.219520
					19752.04
					11/
					252.23
E/W = 25.52m ³					

Continuation

total
uld b
ayab
ld be

4th Year Maintenance

34

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/I/N:-	Haripur Tola to Tadarpur				
	More Nail Road.				
Agency:-	Kupiller prasad				
Agreement No.:-	17SBD/2018-19				
Date of Commencement:-	10/10/2018				
Date of Completion:-	05/08/2019				
Date of Measurement:-	06/08/2023				

Record Measurement

①	Restoration of Poincals with soil...		
	$11.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.200 = 2.20$		
	$17.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.200 = 2.38$		
	$18.00 \times 1.100 \times 0.200 = 3.96$		
	$12.00 \times 0.900 \times 0.300 = 3.24$		
	$4.50 \times 1.00 \times 0.24 = 1.08$		
	$6.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.150 = 2.86 - 1.08$		
	$10.40 \times 1.10 \times 0.250 = 2.86$		
	$4.55 \times 1.50 \times 0.200 = 1.37$		
	$8.00 \times 0.900 \times 0.200 = 1.44$		
	$2.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.200 = 0.44$		
	$25.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.230 = 6.33$		
	$12.00 \times 1.10 \times 0.200 = 2.64$		
			$T. Off = 29.02 \text{ m}^3$

et
ou
day
uld

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Maintenance of 200m and km Stone.					
Vide T.M.B. P-35 item (5)					
Qty = 0.082 Km					
② Rs 652.05/Km					
= Rs 53.00					
(6) Cutting of Branches of trees and shrubs from the roadways.					
Vide T.M.B. P-35 item (6)					
Qty = 2 Nos.					
② Rs 101.44/Each					
= Rs 203.00					
(7) Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulder.					
Vide T.M.B. P-35 item (7)					
Qty = 376.50 m ²					
② Rs 2.08/m ²					
= Rs 771.00					
Total = Rs 23043.00					
Less 10% Below = Rs 2304.30					
Net Total = Rs 20739.00					
06/08/23 J.E.					
6/8/23 AO					

Continuation

total
ould b
ayab
ild be